Errata list for the doctoral thesis, titled:

Look Around! What Can You Discover?

The Science Center – a Critical Space for Science Student Teachers' Development By Alexina Thorén Williams

> The first page of thesis inset.

In the inset, the reference to the Graduate School in Educational Science is incorrect. It should read:

"This doctoral thesis has been prepared within the framework of the graduate school in educational science at the Centre for Educational and Teacher Research, University of Gothenburg".

> In connection with abstracts at the beginning of the thesis.

An information box about the graduate school, CUL is missing. The information box should read:

"Centre for Educational Science and Teacher Research, CUL Graduate school in educational science Doctoral dissertation [dissertation 92]".

The fifth page of the thesis inset, last line.

Manuscript submitted to Nordic Studies in Science Education (NorDina) on May 3, 2021.

Page 38, in Table 3, "Study 2":

In the research question (Q2), the word "enacting" is incorrect. Instead, it should read: "constructing".

> Page 41, last paragraph, line 8.

The variation theoretical concept "patterns of variation" is incomplete. Instead, it should read: the "patterns of variation and invariance".

Page 44, paragraph 4.6.1.1, line 1-2.

The first sentence in the paragraph is incorrect. Instead, it should read:

"The primary technique for collecting empirical material was through video footage of each of the three groups of student teachers' planning meetings, and one of the groups (the 'ecosystems group'), science lessons at the science center."

➤ Page 1, of Paper I.

The specified journal in the header is incorrect. Instead, it should read:

"This is an Accepted Manuscript of an article published by Taylor & Francis in Scandinavian Journal of Educational research on 07 July 2020, available online: https://doi.org/10.1080/00313831.2020.1788141"